be clearly marked “Supply and Delivery of various Ground Water Equipment - Tender No: KE-WSTF-
533409-GO-RFB-GWEQUIP”, and placed in the Tender Box located at 1st Floor, CIC Plaza, Mara Road, 
Nairobi, Kenya.

7.	 All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in form of an unconditional Bank Guarantee, of Kenya
	 Shillings one million five hundred thousand only (KSh.1,500,000/-) valid for twenty-eight (28) days beyond 

the bid validity period.

8.	 The address referred to above is:

The Chief Executive Officer,
Water Sector Trust Fund,

1st Floor, CIC Plaza 1, Mara Road,
PO Box 49699-00100, Nairobi. Tel: 020 2729017 / 8